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cITY OF HELWAUKEE

To: Milwaukee City Clerk . P2 20 RECEWEB
th FEB -4 ¥ . FEB 5~
200 East Wells St ‘ 5= 2016
o caw'e OFFICE.

Room 205 CITY CLERH'S OFF! I ATTONNEY
Milwaukee, Wi 53202
Fax 414-286-3456 ~ RE’CE V_Eb

Date: February 2, 2016 [:'EB_5__1‘= ;_ 9

From: Jim and Diane Fuchs : —

” CQWAT%&EH

Subject: Appeal related to C.| File No. 1068-2015-2652

‘,_

This letter is in response to the letter we received from the City Attorney, Grant Langley, denying our
claim related to damage at our property address 6508 W Chambers St, Milwaukee, W153210. We want
to appeal this decision and are requesting a hearing. The Cl File No. is 1068-2015-2652. Thank you.

Sincerely, CAo S l
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im and Diane Fuchs
2945 Willaura Ct
Brookfield, Wi 53005
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. ’ 2627822649 .1
RECEIVED
Attention: Office of City Clerk — City of Milwaukee UCT ":-'2 12015
Date: 10/15/2015 OFF‘,IIGEEOF
GITYATTORNEY
Subject: Notification to file a Claim

On 6/22/2015, at our property at 6508 W Chambers, Milwaukee, a large tree limb from the

city’s tree fell down and crushed our aluminum stair railing. See attached city property damage
report and pictures.

As owners of the above mentioned property, we are seeking reimbursement to have the stair.
railing replaced. Please see attached estimate. Second estimate will follow.

Our contact information is as follows:

Jim and Diane Fuchs o e 82 :
. B T
2945 Willaura Ct o 8 o
AL =M
Brookfield, WI 53005 B N x
‘.ﬁm " a ('.F
Email: dif53005@msn.com o .n %X
Jim’s Cell Phone: 414-651-2649 T -
N Y e Y . ~N .
Home Phone: 262-782-2649 gL

Thank you for your attention to this clai

| & ‘
Jim Fug%;) | /};\J VMF-—.—
. !

9} =
AP AT A

m. Please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Diane Fuchs
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) PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT Revised 2/15/05
City of Mitwaukee D.P.W. Forestry Division -
Damage to Proberty REC‘EIVEB

Date : MM . Time : I LI 0CT-21 701
Address Where Damage Ocourred :_4& 5 &% { .. ISR . m?ﬁfﬁ?é&igv
Damage To: ‘ )

1) Motor Vehicle : Make e Year License #

2) Properiy : Type S B U ORIy -

U

Descriptipn -of Damage : MY

'-\'..\"' Curb side : Yes (Year 18__) Ne
\ 6) Was tree between sidewalk and eurb? Yes_.~ No City set back feet.
\

OwnersName: .t no  Fuigi
Address -
Phone Numbher Home Work
i IF DAMAGE CAUSED BY STORM DAMAGED TREE
- Lo
Tree Specles : RS w L AN Diameter : T Height : __{ 2
L e, . . | '
Address / Locaiion of Tree : A L e el et
Lo S ' . -
Size of Branch {(when only part of tree involved) : Diameter: e Length:_ . e
1) Weas tree or limb allve? Yes __ " No
2) Was tree or limb decayed? Yes Na _
3) Was decay visible from outside the tree? Yes _ No -
4) Was free uprooted?  Yes No _

™ .

5) Was there evidence of root cutting? Sidewalk side:  Yes (Year 19__) No __:°

7) Was there evidence of recent construction?  Ufllity ' Private

Describe all relevant information regarding personnel, equipment, nature of operations, cause of accident, efc.

Equipment: # 5

Personne! :

Nature of operations :

Cause of accident :

Witnesses (Non-Emiployee) :
Name : _ Address Phone:

Name : Address . " Phone:

Names of Employees W‘itriessing Damage :

Remarks :

Photographs Taken By : L R L i . Date: & 4 7 )
" i :-‘. N 3 - " FA

ReportBy:_ & o tiwr o v Tile: Lol Sl i
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S - . .
Badger Railing Inc.
3880 W. Milwaukee Road PROPOSAL
Milwaukee, WI 53208 '
(414) 672-6090 Ext. 107 www.badgerrailing.com
FAX 672-8700 email: andy@badgerrailing.com
PHONE DATE 10/18/15
TO:  Jim Fuchs FAX CELL 414.651.2649
2945 Willaura Ct. EMAIL diE53005@msn.com
Brookfield, W! 53005 JOB
6508 W. Chambers
Milwaukee, W1 53210

vvYY

Custom fabricate and install (1) steel channel top straight picket stair rail. Constructed from material to match
existing aluminum rall as closely as possible. Epoxy prime and finish paint with a black urethane enamel.
Posts set in cored holes.

Total price including applicable tax $ 1.310.00

Note: Rail is fabricated from steel in lieu of aluminurm for the following reasons:

-An aluminum railing is three fimes more expensive than steel.

_Steel creates a stronger more “staunch” railing.

-Steel material is more readily available. , RE_CEIVED

ocT 212015

QFFICE OF
GITY ATTORNEY

Shop drawings will be provided for approval prior to fabrication.
Includes standard Certificate of Insurance, call for costs on additional coverages.
Exempt or resale certificates must be included with your order.

WE PROPOSE hereby fo fumish material and labior - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum af:
One Thousand Three Hundred Ten & 00/100 dollars ($ 1,310.00 )

Payment to be made as follows:
50% deposit required to place order; balance due upon completion. Sorry, we do not accept cradit cards.

Finance charges of 1.5% per month will be added to all past due amounts.
Customer will be responsibie for all costs of collection including actual attorney's fees.

All eaterial s guaranteed to be as specificd. All work ta ba compleled in a professional

manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above speciiications Authorzed
involving extra casts will be executed only upan wriller arders, and witl become an Signature ﬂndj} @HT@&IT
extra charge over and abova the estimate. All agreaments cantingent upon sifikes, accidents Andy Barkelar

ar delays beyond our centrol. Owner 1o cany fire, lomado, and other necassary insurance. Note: This proposal mmay be

Qurworkers are fully covered by Worker's Compensation Insurance . withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 day
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The above prices, specifications
and conditions are salisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized Signature

to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: Signature
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[

Attention: Office of City Clerk — City of Milwaukeg RECE“!YED

Date: 10/15/2015 ocT ~2 12015
) OFFICE OF

CITYATTORNEY

Subject: Notification to file a Claim

On 6/22/2015, at our property at 6508 W Chambers, Milwaukee, a large tree limb from the
city's tree fell down and crushed our aluminum stair raillng See attached city property damage

repnrt and pictures.

As owners of the above mentioned property, we are seeking reimbursement to have the stair
railing replaced. Please see attached estimat@nd estimate will follow,

Our contact information is as follows: : Y s tzmatn Ahad- W

lim and Diane Fuchs

2945 Willaura Ct

Brookfield, W1 53005 -

Emall: dlfSHUDS@m%n.com
Jim’s Cell Phone: 414-651-2649
Home Phone: 262-782-2649

Thank you for your attention to this claim. Please feal free fo call if you have any qu‘estlons,

,@/W o?;%wét

Diane Fuchs

ﬁ
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Puint Close
Aluminum step railing RECEIVED
S . OCT. 212015
From: Bay View Railing (bayviewrailing@gmail.com) cgﬁ{.ﬁ;gggﬂ

Sent: Mon 10/19/15 4:42 PM
To:  dIf53005@msn,com

Jim, .
As per your request, an aluminum railing to replace the existing post would cost $550.

The railing will have 1" square posts and top rail, 1/2" square pickets, Gloss black epoxy coating,
and will be surface mounted with stainless anchors.

Thank you,

Chris .

Bay View Railing and Ognamentel Inc.
3767 S. Packard Avemue

Milwaukee WI 53235

414-482-9353

bayviewrailing@gmail.com

www.bayviewrailing.com .
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